STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B. WING MHL096-277 07/08/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 WINDSOR CREEK PARKWAY RENU LIFE EXTENDED INC GOLDSBORO, NC 27530 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5)(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PRFFIX PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) V 000 INITIAL COMMENTS V 000 An annual and complaint survey was completed on July 8, 2022. One complaint was unsubstantiated (intake #NC00188961) and one complaint was substantiated (intake #NC00190564). Deficiencies were cited. This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .5600C Supervised Living for Adults with Developmental Disabilities. This facility is licensed for 24 and currently has a census of 21. The survey sample consisted of audits of 3 current clients. V 118 27G .0209 (C) Medication Requirements V 118 10A NCAC 27G .0209 MEDICATION REQUIREMENTS (c) Medication administration: (1) Prescription or non-prescription drugs shall only be administered to a client on the written order of a person authorized by law to prescribe drugs. (2) Medications shall be self-administered by clients only when authorized in writing by the client's physician. (3) Medications, including injections, shall be administered only by licensed persons, or by unlicensed persons trained by a registered nurse. pharmacist or other legally qualified person and privileged to prepare and administer medications. (4) A Medication Administration Record (MAR) of all drugs administered to each client must be kept current. Medications administered shall be recorded immediately after administration. The MAR is to include the following: (A) client's name: (B) name, strength, and quantity of the drug; (C) instructions for administering the drug; Division of Health Service Regulation LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE (X6) DATE DHSR - Mental Healt Bontinuation sheet

FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_ B. WING MHL096-277 07/08/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 WINDSOR CREEK PARKWAY RENU LIFE EXTENDED INC GOLDSBORO, NC 27530 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE TAG DEFICIENCY) V 118 Continued From page 1 V 118 (D) date and time the drug is administered; and (E) name or initials of person administering the drug. (5) Client requests for medication changes or checks shall be recorded and kept with the MAR file followed up by appointment or consultation with a physician. RCC and Pharmacy are only allowed to This Rule is not met as evidenced by: enter meds into MAR going forward. Based on record reviews, observations and Pharmacy will also send all OTC interviews the facility failed to administer medications going forward to ensure medications as ordered by a physician and failed to keep MARS current affecting 3 of 3 audited proper dosages are present in med cart clients (#5, #6 and #15) The findings are: for each resident. Review on 6/21/22 of client #5's record revealed: Full cart audits will be performed bi-- 24 year old female admitted 7/26/21. weekly by the RCC. Med-Techs will also - Diagnoses included Traumatic Brain Injury check for exceptions before the end of (TBI), Bipolar I Disorder, Opiate Use Disorder, each shift daily to ensure accuracy and and Polysubstance Use Disorder. document as necessary. RCC will also - Signed Physician's order dated 12/30/21 for perform a daily MAR audit and record all bupropion (antidepressant) 75 milligrams (mg) findings and notes into Therap. RCC will 1/2 tablet daily for 7 days then increase to 1 tablet alert Administrative staff of any issues daily; dated 10/08/21 for cholecalciferol (vitamin involving floor staff. Training Coordinator D3 deficiency) 125 micrograms (mcg) 1 tablet will retrain staff if necessary. daily; and signed 5/20/22 for ciclopirox 8% Administrative staff will monitor audits to solution (antifungal) apply to affected toenails, on

skin and nail bed daily.

June 2022 revealed:

Review on 6/21/22 of client #5's MARs for April -

- Transcription for bupropion 75 mg 1/2 tablet daily at 8:00 am; staff initials documented

and accurately.

ensure they are being performed on time

FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_ B. WING MHL096-277 07/08/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 WINDSOR CREEK PARKWAY **RENU LIFE EXTENDED INC** GOLDSBORO, NC 27530 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG DEFICIENCY) V 118 Continued From page 2 V 118 - Transcription for cholecalciferol 1 tablet daily at 8:00 am; blank for 6/11/22 with documentation of "no supply of medication." - No transcription for ciclopirox 8% solution daily at 8:00 am on the May MAR; blanks for 6/01/22 and 6/02/22 with no documented explanation. Observation on 6/22/22 at approximately 10:45 am of client #5's medications on hand revealed: - Bupropion 75 mg take 1 tablet daily, dispensed 6/22/22. - Cholecalciferol 125 mcg take 1 tablet daily dispensed 6/22/22. - Ciclopirox 8% solution apply to affected toenails, on skin and nail bed daily, dispensed 6/01/22. During interview on 6/22/22 client #5 stated she took her medications daily with staff assistance and had never missed any. Review on 6/21/22 of client #6's record revealed: - 46 year old male admitted 2/06/07. - Diagnoses included TBI, Major Neurocognitive Disorder, Depression, Unspecified Mood (Affect) Disorder, Seizure Disorder, and Chronic Migraines. - Signed Physician's orders dated 2/10/22 and 3/10/22 for aspirin (pain relief) 81 mg 1 tablet daily, cetirizine (antihistamine) 5 mg 1 tablet daily, magnesium (dietary supplement) 400 mg 1 tablet at bedtime; signed 3/02/22 for probiotic capsules

June 2022 revealed:

(digestion) 2 every morning; and signed 3/31/22 for Ultram (pain relief) 50 mg 1 tablet twice daily as needed (prn), signed 5/18/22 for Ultram 50 mg

Review on 6/21/22 of client #6's MARs for April -

- Transcription for aspirin 81 mg 1 tablet daily at 8:00 am; blanks for 4/09/22 - 4/14/22 with no

1 tablet three times daily as needed.

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

MHL096-277

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

RENU LIFE EXTENDED INC

FORM APPROVED

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION
A. BUILDING:
A. BUILDING:
B. WING
O7/08/2022

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
201 WINDSOR CREEK PARKWAY
GOLDSBORO, NC 27530

(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	COMPLETE DATE
V 118	Continued From page 3	V 118		
	documented explanation.  - Transcription for probiotic capsules 2 every morning at 8:00 am; blanks for 4/09/22 - 4/14/22 with no documented explanation.  - Transcription for cetirizine 5 mg 1 tablet daily at 8:00 am with documentation of administration daily.  - Transcription for magnesium 400 mg 1 tablet at bedtime 8:00 pm with documentation of administration daily.  - No transcription for Ultram 50 mg on the April 2022 MAR; transcription for Ultram 50 mg 1 tablet three times daily prn on the May 2022 MAR.  Observation on 6/22/22 at approximately 11:05 am of client #6's medications on hand revealed:  - Over the counter aspirin 81 mg with expiration date of 7/2023.  - Over the counter cetirizine 10 mg with expiration date of 9/2022.  - Over the counter probiotic capsules with expiration date of 3/2023.  - Over the counter magnesium 500 mg with expiration date of 7/2022.  - Ultram 50 mg 1 tablet three times daily prn,. During interview on 6/22/22 client #6 stated he took his medications daily with staff assistance and he had never missed any.  Review on 6/21/22 of client #15's record revealed:  - 50 year old male admitted 7/09/13.  - Diagnoses included TBI, History of fracture of the cervical spine, Paraplegia, and Diabetes.  - Documentation of hospitalization 6/11/22 - 6/20/22.  - Physician's orders dated 2/10/22 for Fosamax (bone health) 70 mg 1 tablet weekly before			

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

MHL096-277

B. WING \_\_\_

07/08/2022

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

## **RENU LIFE EXTENDED INC**

## 201 WINDSOR CREEK PARKWAY GOLDSBORO, NC 27530

KENULI	FE EXTENDED INC GOLDSB	ORO, NC 27	7530	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
PRÉFIX TAG V 118	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE
	<ul> <li>Clients received their medications as ordered.</li> <li>She did not know why there were blanks on the MARs.</li> <li>She did not realize the strength of client #6's over the counter cetirizine and magnesium were not as ordered by the physician.</li> </ul>			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		128 69	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		MHL096-277	B. WING		07/08/2022	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
RENU LI	FE EXTENDED INC		SOR CREE	K PARKWAY 7530		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETE	
	increase of her bup 1/2 tablet Client #15 took his - She would discuss to ensure compliand Due to the failure to medication administ	were not updated to reflect the ropion 75 mg to 1 tablet from  Fosamax on Mondays.  medication issues with staffice.  accurately document ration it could not be received their medications hysician.  ICPR-Notification,	V 118			
	G.S. §131E-256 HE REGISTRY  (g) Health care facility Department is notified health care personn unknown source, whany act listed in subsequence with the second of the sec	ties shall ensure that the ed of all allegations against el, including injuries of pich appear to be related to division (a)(1) of this section.  The of a resident in a healthcare of whom home care services 31E-136 or hospice services 31E-201 are being provided, of the property of a resident sty, as defined in subsection shuding places where home ined by G.S. 131E-136 or defined by G.S. 131E-201 of the property of a resident style of the property of a selection should be given by G.S. 131E-201 of the property of a selection should be given by G.S. 131E-201 of the property of a selection should be given by G.S. 131E-201 of the property of a selection should be given by G.S. 131E-201 of the property of a selection should be given by G.S. 131E-201 of the property of a selection should be given by G.S. 131E-201 of the property of a selection should be given by G.S. 131E-201 of the property of a selection should be given by G.S. 131E-201 of the property of a selection should be given by G.S. 131E-201 of the property of a selection should be given by G.S. 131E-201 of the property of a selection should be given by G.S. 131E-201 of the property of a selection should be given by G.S. 131E-201 of the property of a selection should be given by G.S. 131E-201 of the property of a selection should be given by G.S. 131E-201 of the property of a selection should be given by G.S. 131E-201 of the property of a selection should be given by G.S. 131E-201 of the given by G	9			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		50 0.00	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL096-277	B. WING		07/08/2022	2
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	201 WIND		STATE, ZIP CODE EK PARKWAY 7530		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPL	LETE
V 132	providing services). Facilities must have acts are investigate to protect residents investigation is in prinvestigations must Department within f notification to the Double of abuse to the Head (HCPR) of the Division Regulation within 5 former staff (#4). The Review on 6/21/22 of 46 year old male are Diagnoses included Disorder, Depression Disorder, Seizure Disorder, Se	e evidence that all alleged d and must make every effort from harm while the rogress. The results of all be reported to the ive working days of the initial epartment.  It as evidenced by: Views, observations and y failed to report an allegation lth Care Personnel Registry ion of Health Service working days affecting 1 me findings are:  If client #6's record revealed: dmitted 2/06/07. dt TBI, Major Neurocognitive n, Unspecified Mood (Affect)	V 132	Further investigation showed a rep HCPR was not provided within the standard guidelines. Staffing shorts created an overload of responsibility which led to a break-down in communication and procedures. Pour and Procedures have been reviewed Administrative staff is aware of repuguidelines and timelines. Administrative staff is aware of repuguidelines and timelines. Administrative and Director of Programs review all incident reports to ensure level II and III incidents are community to Director of Programs will file a report HCPR within appropriate timeline in event of a Level II or III incident.  Incident Reports will be filed into The by all staff involved by the end of the shift. Administrative Assistant and Director of Programs will review the daily to ensure accuracy and investigations.	ages dies  blicies ed and briting ative will e all nicated y. The rt to n the	

Division of Health Service Regulation

BBK611

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION		COMPLETED	
		MHL096-277	B. WING		07/	08/2022	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE			
RENU LI	FE EXTENDED INC			K PARKWAY			
	2,111,112,122,123	AND THE STREET OF THE STREET O	DRO, NC 27				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 132	Continued From pa	ge 7	V 132				
V 132	- He asked FS#4 to she didn't respond of himself in his bed His girlfriend, client brought her into his up from his feet tow body FS#4 "showed [client" told everybody, but told; it was humiliati #6 was observed to about 1/4 inch apart - He remembered to Professional #2 (QF- The incident happed Professional #2 (QF- Th	help him with his bedpan, but quickly enough and he soiled at #5, was in the hall and FS#4 room, pulled the bed sheets and his head exposing his ent #5] me laying in my poop." but I can't remember who I ng; I felt about that big" (client hold his thumb and forefinger c). elling the Qualified p#2) about the incident. ened "a while ago."  of client #5's record revealed: admitted 7/26/21. d Traumatic Brain Injury rder, Opiate Use Disorder, Use Disorder.					
	himself in bed and s his room and embar but she doesn't work	he (FS#4) called me over to rassed him; it was [FS#4], k here anymore; she got					
	revealed: - Date of hire 8/02/2 - Two week notice so - Date of termination - Training dated 8/05 Prevention, Abuse, N "Being a Competent dated 8/02/21 in "Bra						

Division of Health Service Regulation

BBK611

FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_ B. WING MHL096-277 07/08/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 WINDSOR CREEK PARKWAY RENU LIFE EXTENDED INC GOLDSBORO, NC 27530 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5)PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) V 132 Continued From page 8 V 132 Abuse, Neglect and Exploitation policies. During interview on 6/22/22 FS#4 stated: - She was not involved in any incident with client - Facility management told client #5 and client #6 what to say. - She left her job at the facility voluntarily. Review on 6/21/22 and 6/22/22 of facility records revealed no documentation the facility reported an allegation of abuse to the HCPR. During interview on 6/27/22 QP#2 stated he was notified of the incident/allegation but did not report it to any outside agency; his only role in the internal investigation was to notify client #6's designated contact person of the incident. During interviews on 6/21/22 and 6/22/22 the President of the facilty stated: - She was aware of the allegation of abuse made by client #6. - Former staff #4 did not deny the incident occurred and did not seem to understand that abuse could be emotional or mental harm. - The Director of Programs was responsible for notifying HCPR of allegations of abuse. - She did not think HCPR was notified of the

Division of Health Service Regulation

week notice.

allegation of abuse.

Programs stated:

During interview on 6/27/22 the Director of

of the allegation of abuse against FS#4.

- FS#4 gave her 2 week notice.

- The facility conducted an internal investigation

- The allegation against FS#4 was substantiated.

- She told FS#4 not to return to work during the 2

- HCPR was not notified of the allegation of

	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION  G:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL096-277	B. WING		07/	08/2022
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	, STATE, ZIP CODE		
RENU LI	FE EXTENDED INC			EK PARKWAY		
			DRO, NC 2			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 132	Continued From pa	ge 9	V 132			
	abuse within 5 work	ing days.				
V 291	27G .5603 Supervis	sed Living - Operations	V 291			
	six clients when the developmental disal on June 15, 2001, at than six clients at the provide services at a licensed capacity.  (b) Service Coordin maintained between qualified professional treatment/habilitation (c) Participation of the Responsible Person provided the opportune relationship with her means as visits to the facility. Reports annually to the parellegally responsible progress toward medically program Activities and the treatment Activities shall be definited in the professional conference and shall progress toward medically program Activities needs and the treatment Activities shall be definited in the profession. Choices more legal system is investigation.	or case management. The Family or Legally To maintain an ongoing or his family through such the facility and visits outside shall be submitted at least not of a minor resident, or the facility and visits outside shall be submitted at least not of a minor resident, or the facility and visits outside shall be submitted at least not of a minor resident, or the facility and visits outside shall be submitted at least not of a minor resident, or the facility and visits outside shall be submitted at least not of a minor resident, or the facility and visits outside shall be submitted at least not of a minor resident, or the facility and visits outside shall be submitted at least not of a minor resident, or the facility and visits outside shall be submitted at least not of a minor resident, or the facility and visits outside shall be submitted at least not of a minor resident, or the facility and visits outside shall be submitted at least not of a minor resident.  The facility and visits outside shall be submitted at least not of a minor resident, or the facility and visits outside shall be submitted at least not of a minor resident.  The facility operator and the facility of the facility				
	This Rule is not met Based on record rev	as evidenced by: iew and interviews the facility				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_ B. WING MHL096-277 07/08/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 WINDSOR CREEK PARKWAY RENU LIFE EXTENDED INC GOLDSBORO, NC 27530 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG DEFICIENCY) In June 2021, ReNu Life Extended V 291 Continued From page 10 V 291 opened a new 24 bed facility for TBI failed to ensure that no more than six clients with Survivors. It was issued a Mental Health mental illness or developmental disabilities were License, 5600C, Supervised Living. A served. The findings are: waiver was granted for capacity to allow for the 24-bed occupancy. The waiver Review on 6/21/22 of the facility's license issued was to be renewed annually by December by the Division of Health Service Regulation 31. In November 2021, we filed on line (DHSR) effective 1/01/22 revealed a licensed for our license to be renewed with the NC capacity of 24. Mental Health Licensure Division. We received our license for 2022 showing a Review on 6/21/22 of the DHSR Mental Health capacity for 24 beds. Licensure and Certification Section "Client and Staff Census" form completed by the Resident Being our first time having a waiver to Care Coordinator revealed 21 current clients served by the facility. renew, we assumed the waiver was attached to the license and therefore had Review on 6/22/22 of a letter dated 6/22/21 been approved for the next year. addressed to the President of RENU Life Immediately upon realizing this Extended, Inc. from the Acting Chief of DHSR assumption was wrong and the waiver Mental Health Licensure and Certification Section renewal is actually a new request process revealed "RE: Approval of Request for Waiver of each year, we have filed the request for Rule 10A NCAC 27G .5603(A). . . . Approval of the renewal with the state along with our the waiver will allow the facility to be licensed with letter of support from our MCO. a capacity of 24. . . In accordance with 10A NCAC Eastpointe. 27G .0813, the waiver of Rule 10A NCAC 5603 (a) cannot exceed the expiration date of the 2021 Since the renewal process can take license, which is December 31, 2021; and weeks to get processed, in the future the therefore shall be subject to renewal Administrative Assistant of ReNu Life consideration upon the request of the licensee." Extended will start the process of requesting the renewal of the waiver no During interview on 6/22/22 the President of the later than November 1, to ensure we are facility stated the facility did not request to renew not in violation. The CEO will monitor the the waiver for 2022. She would submit a request process. This process will become a for an updated waiver immediately. She understood a waiver for increased occupancy company policy and procedure. should be requested annually and separately from the facility's license renewal. The facility was currently serving 21 clients.

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		133 60	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL096-277	B. WING		07/	08/2022	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE			
RENU LI	FE EXTENDED INC		SOR CREE DRO, NC 2	K PARKWAY 7530			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 366	Continued From pa	ge 11	V 366				
V 366	27G .0603 Incident	Response Requirments	V 366				
	implement written presponse to level I, shall require the pro (1) attending of individuals involve (2) determining (3) developing measures according timeframes not to expecified timeframes (4) developing to prevent similar in specified timeframes (5) assigning for implementation of preventive measure (6) adhering to set forth in G.S. 75, 42 CFR Parts 2 and 164; and (7) maintaining Subparagraphs (a) (6) In addition to the Paragraph (a) of this shall address incider regulations in 42 CF (c) In addition to the Paragraph (a) of this providers, excluding develop and implem their response to a lewhile the provider is or while the client is	IREMENTS FOR B PROVIDERS B providers shall develop and olicies governing their II or III incidents. The policies wider to respond by: to the health and safety needs ed in the incident; ag the cause of the incident; and implementing corrective grounder specified second 45 days; and implementing measures cidents according to provider so not to exceed 45 days; person(s) to be responsible of the corrections and					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION  G:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL096-277	B. WING		07/0	08/2022
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		-
RENU L	IFE EXTENDED INC			K PARKWAY		
	S		ORO, NC 2			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 366	by: (1) immediate by: (A) obtaining t (B) making a (C) certifying (D) transferrin review team; (2) convening review team within 2 internal review team who were not involv were not responsible with direct professio services at the time review team shall co follows: (A) review the determine the facts and make recomme occurrence of future (B) gather oth (C) issue writt within five working d preliminary findings LME in whose catch located and to the LI if different; and (D) issue a fina owner within three m final report shall be s catchment area the LME where the clien final written report sh identified by the intel include all public doc incident, and shall m minimizing the occur	ely securing the client record he client record; photocopy; the copy's completeness; and g the copy to an internal a meeting of an internal 4 hours of the incident. The a shall consist of individuals ed in the incident and who e for the client's direct care or nal oversight of the client's of the incident. The internal complete all of the activities as copy of the client record to and causes of the incident andations for minimizing the	V 366			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		MHL096-277	B. WING		07/0	8/2022
				STATE, ZIP CODE K PARKWAY 7530		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 366	LME may give the p three months to sub (3) immediate (A) the LME re area where the serve Rule .0604; (B) the LME v different; (C) the provide for maintaining and treatment plan, if different; (D) the Depart (E) the client's applicable; and (F) any other.  This Rule is not me Based on record reverthe facility failed to in governing their resp The findings are:  Review on 6/27/22 or Reporting" policy eff 6/25/18 revealed:  " Level II and III using the I.R.I.S. systems." For Level II or entered into the I.R.I.  "" 10. The Residual authorities or person	e months of the incident, the provider an extension of up to smit the final report; and ely notifying the following: esponsible for the catchment rices are provided pursuant to where the client resides, if we report the client's ferent from the reporting ment; alegal guardian, as authorities required by law.  It as evidenced by: riew observation and interview mplement written policies onse to incidents as required.  If the facility's "Incident ective 2/01/98 and revised incidents will be reported stem implemented by DHHS." Ill incidents: Incidents are	V 366	Policies and Procedures have beer reviewed and Administrative staff understands the actions required for incident response. Administrative incident response. Administrative incident response reviewed Client Rights policies to heliminate future incidents from occumergency QP meetings will be hear the event of a critical incident to associate investigation process and any finally be communicated to the Director Programs and will be updated to the reporting site. Critical incident criter been reviewed by Administrative standard to the programs, QPs, HR Director, and the President has been formed to quickly investigate all allegations of abuse or neglect. Director programs will be responsible for assappropriate departments (NCDHS, DCPR, etc.) are notified and all repositions in the programs appropriate.	taff has elp urring. eld in sist in indings or of eria has aff.	

BBK611

PRINTED: 07/08/2022 FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_ B. WING MHL096-277 07/08/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 WINDSOR CREEK PARKWAY RENU LIFE EXTENDED INC GOLDSBORO, NC 27530 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG DEFICIENCY) V 366 Continued From page 14 V 366 Services) . . . DHSR Mental Health Licensure & Certification Section DHSR Health Care Personnel Registry . . . " - ". . . All incident reports are reviewed monthly in the Q Meeting to discuss possible patterns and determine any necessary changes in an attempt to eliminate future incidents of a similar nature. . . - " . . . Critical Incidents shall be defined as one or more of the following: . . . Abuse and neglect, Alleged Exploitation and/or harassment . . . ' Review on 6/21/22 of the North Carolina Incident Response Improvement System (IRIS) for reports submitted 4/01/22 - 6/20/22 revealed no Level II or Level III incident reports submitted by the facility. Review on 6/21/22 of facility records revealed no level II or level III incident reports completed 4/01/22 - 6/20/22. Review on 6/21/22 of client #6's record revealed: - 46 year old male admitted 2/06/07. - Diagnoses included TBI, Major Neurocognitive Disorder, Depression, Unspecified Mood (Affect) Disorder, Seizure Disorder, and Chronic Migraines. During interview on 6/22/22 client #6 stated:

Division of Health Service Regulation

body.

himself in his bed.

- Former staff #4 (FS#4) came into his room to help him get out of bed and ready for the day. - He asked FS#4 to help him with his bedpan, but she didn't respond quickly enough and he soiled

- His girlfriend, client #5, was in the hall and FS#4 brought her into his room, pulled the bed sheets up from his feet toward his head exposing his

- FS#4 "showed [client #5] me laying in my poop."

	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			MHL096-277	B. WING		07/	08/2022
RENULLIFE EXTENDED INC. 201 WIND		201 WIND		STATE, ZIP CODE K PARKWAY 7530			
PI	(4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
		told; it was humiliati #6 was observed to about 1/4 inch apard - He remembered to Professional #2 (QF - The incident happed Review on 6/21/22 of 24 year old female - Diagnoses include (TBI), Bipolar I Diso and Polysubstance During interview on - She was client #6's - "[Client #6] had a bhimself in bed and shis room and embar but she doesn't workfired."  Review on 6/21/22 of revealed: - Date of hire 8/02/2 - 2 week notice subroute - Training dated 8/05 Prevention, Abuse, Neglect and During interview on 6 - She was not involve #6.	but I can't remember who I ng; I felt about that big" (client hold his thumb and forefinger it).  Belling the Qualified D#2) about the incident.  Belling the Apout that big is record revealed:  Belling the Qualified D#2) about the incident.  Belling the Apout the	V 366			

Division of Health Service Regulation
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:			COMPLETED	
		MHL096-277	B. WING		07/	08/2022
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
RENU LI	RENU LIFE EXTENDED INC 201 WIN GOLDSE			K PARKWAY 7530		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 366	Continued From page 16		V 366			
2	Coordinator stated: - The incident was r	eported to her. as conducted and "that				
	President of the fac - She was aware of by client #6 The Director of Pre ensuring level II and submitted.	n 6/21/22 and 6/22/22 the ility stated: the allegation of abuse made ograms was responsible for a level III incident reports were a level III incident report was		,		
	Programs stated: - The facility conduct of the allegation of a	6/27/22 the Director of steed an internal investigation abuse against FS#4. report was not submitted to				
V 367	27G .0604 Incident	Reporting Requirements	V 367			
	level II incidents, exc the provision of billal consumer is on the p incidents and level II to whom the provide 90 days prior to the i responsible for the c services are provide	JIREMENTS FOR B PROVIDERS B providers shall report all cept deaths, that occur during ble services or while the providers premises or level III deaths involving the clients or rendered any service within notident to the LME atchment area where				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		MHL096-277	B. WING		07/	07/08/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	201 WIND	SOR CREE	STATE, ZIP CODE			
			ORO, NC 2	7530			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETE		
V 367			V 367				
	be submitted on a fe Secretary. The reprint person, facsimile means. The report information:  (1) reporting pidentification information:  (2) client iden  (3) type of inc  (4) description  (5) status of the cause of the incident or responding.  (b) Category A and missing or incomple shall submit an update report recipients by day whenever:  (1) the provided information provided erroneous, misleading.	orm provided by the ort may be submitted via mail, or encrypted electronic shall include the following provider contact and ation; tification information; ident; of incident; ne effort to determine the					
	(c) Category A and upon request by the obtained regarding t (1) hospital reinformation;	B providers shall submit, LME, other information he incident, including: cords including confidential other authorities; and					
	(3) the provide (d) Category A and of all level III inciden Mental Health, Deve Substance Abuse Se becoming aware of t providers shall send	er's response to the incident. B providers shall send a copy t reports to the Division of lopmental Disabilities and ervices within 72 hours of the incident. Category A					

Division of Health Service Regulation

BBK611

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
MHL096-277		B. WING		07/08/2022			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							
RENU L	IFE EXTENDED INC		ORO, NC 2	K PARKWAY 7530			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 367	Health Service Reg becoming aware of client death within s or restraint, the provimmediately, as req .0300 and 10A NCA (e) Category A and report quarterly to the catchment area who the report shall be about the Secretary via include summary into the secretary via include summary into the definition of a level I (2) restrictive the definition of a level I (3) searches (4) seizures of the possession of a (5) the total not incidents that occurr (6) a statement been no reportable incidents have occur meet any of the critic (a) and (d) of this Ruthrough (4) of this Participant of the critic (a) and (b) of this Participant incidents the facility of the critic (a) and (b) of this Participant incidents the critic (b) and (c) of this Participant incidents the critic (a) and (b) of this Participant incidents the critic (b) and (c) of this Participant incidents the critic (a) and (b) of this Participant incidents the critic (b) and (c) of this Participant incidents the critic (a) and (b) of this Participant incidents the critic (b) and (c) of this Participant incidents the critic (b) and (c) of this Participant incidents the critic (b) and (c) of this Participant incidents the critic (c) and (c) of this Participant incidents the critic (c) and (c) of this Participant incidents the control of the critic (c) and (c) of this Participant incidents the control of the critic (c) and (c) of this Participant incidents the control of the critic (c) and (c) of the control of the critic (c) and (c) of the control of the critic (c) and (c) of the control of the critic (c) and (c) of the critic (c) an	ulation within 72 hours of the incident. In cases of even days of use of seclusion vider shall report the death uired by 10A NCAC 26C aC 27E .0104(e)(18). B providers shall send a ne LME responsible for the ere services are provided. Submitted on a form provided electronic means and shall formation as follows: nerrors that do not meet the I or level III incident; interventions that do not meet viel II or level III incident; of a client or his living area; of client property or property in client; umber of level II and level III red; and not indicating that there have no red during the quarter that eria as set forth in Paragraphs ule and Subparagraphs (1) aragraph.	V 367	Policies and Procedures have been reviewed and Administrative staff has reviewed critical incident reporting procedures and guidelines.  Director of Programs will file IRIS for critical incident within the 72-hour all and follow-up with LMEs/MCOs and investigators as required.  Incident reports will be reviewed by Administrative Assistant and Director Programs daily to ensure all reportational micidents are reported accurately and within all guidelines.  Additional staff, including QPs, will be trained on reporting procedures in the event of absence, sickness, or other issues.	r a lotment		

PRINTED: 07/08/2022 FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED. A. BUILDING: \_ MHL096-277 B. WING 07/08/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 WINDSOR CREEK PARKWAY RENU LIFE EXTENDED INC GOLDSBORO, NC 27530 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX PREFIX** COMPLETE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) V 367 Continued From page 19 V 367 Review on 6/21/22 of the North Carolina Incident Response Improvement System (IRIS) for reports submitted 4/01/22 - 6/20/22 revealed no Level II or Level III incident reports submitted by the facility. Review on 6/21/22 of facility records revealed: -- Internal "Incident Reporting Form" dated 4/08/22 and signed by the Resident Care Coordinator (RCC) included " "Description of Incident: . . . told me about a situation involving [client #6] and another resident and staff. [Client #6] stated that when staff [former staff #4 (FS#4)] arrived, she observed that he had a bowel movement in his pull up. [Client #6] described staff [FS#4]s reaction as, annoyed. Staff [FS#4] left [client #6]'s room and returned with another resident, [client #5]. Staff [FS#4] pulled the sheets down in from of [client #5] and said "Look at what he did." - "Investigation conversation with [client #5]: Me: What happened with [FS#4] and [client #6] in his room? [Client #5]: [FS#4] asked me to come [client #6]'s room where she showed me that he had an accident in his pull up. Me: Are you okay? I'm sorry that happened. It should of never happened. [client #5]: I'm okay, I was more embarrassed for [client #6], it didn't bother me." - No level II or level III incident reports completed 4/01/22 - 6/20/22.

Migraines.

revealed:

- Review on 6/21/22 of client #6's record

Disorder, Seizure Disorder, and Chronic

- Diagnoses included TBI, Major Neurocognitive Disorder, Depression, Unspecified Mood (Affect)

- 46 year old male admitted 2/06/07.

FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_\_\_ MHL096-277 07/08/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 WINDSOR CREEK PARKWAY RENU LIFE EXTENDED INC GOLDSBORO, NC 27530 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) V 367 Continued From page 20 V 367 During interview on 6/22/22 client #6 stated: - Former staff #4 (FS#4) came into his room to help him get out of bed and ready for the day. - He asked FS#4 to help him with his bedpan, but she didn't respond quickly enough and he soiled himself in his bed. - His girlfriend, client #5, was in the hall and FS#4 brought her into his room, pulled the bed sheets up from his feet toward his head exposing his body. - FS#4 "showed [client #5] me laying in my poop." - "I told everybody, but I can't remember who I told; it was humiliating; I felt about that big" (client #6 was observed to hold his thumb and forefinger about 1/4 inch apart). - He remembered telling the Qualified Professional #2 (QP#2) about the incident. - The incident happened "a while ago." Review on 6/21/22 of client #5's record revealed: - 24 year old female admitted 7/26/21. - Diagnoses included Traumatic Brain Injury (TBI), Bipolar I Disorder, Opiate Use Disorder, and Polysubstance Use Disorder. During interview on 6/22/22 client #5 stated: - She was client #6's girlfriend; - "[Client #6] had a bm (bowel movement) on himself in bed and she (FS#4) called me over to his room and embarrassed him; it was [FS#4]. but she doesn't work here anymore; she got

fired."

revealed:

Review on 6/21/22 of FS#4's personnel record

- Date of hire 8/02/21, title Direct Support Staff.

- 2 week notice submitted 4/10/22. - Date of termination 4/21/22.

- Training dated 8/05/21 in "Client Rights: Prevention, Abuse, Neglect & Exploitation";

FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: MHL096-277 07/08/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 WINDSOR CREEK PARKWAY RENU LIFE EXTENDED INC GOLDSBORO, NC 27530 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DATE TAG DEFICIENCY) V 367 Continued From page 21 V 367 "Being a Competent Brain Injury Professional". dated 8/02/21 in "Brain Injury Basics", and dated 7/27/21 in the Licensee's "Resident Rights" and Abuse, Neglect and Exploitation policies. During interview on 6/22/22 FS#4 stated: - She was not involved in any incident with client - Facility management told client #5 and client #6 what to say. - She left her job at the facility voluntarily. During interview on 6/22/22 the RCC stated: - The incident was reported to her. - An investigation was conducted and "that particular staff was fired." During interview on 6/27/22 QP#2 stated: - He was notified of the incident/allegation but did not report it to any outside agency; his only role in the internal investigation was to notify client #6's emergency contact person of the incident. - Standard operating procedure was for the person receiving the report of an allegation should complete an incident report and report the allegation to their supervisor. During interviews on 6/21/22 and 6/22/22 the President of the facility stated: - She was aware of the allegation of abuse made by client #6. - The Director of Programs was responsible for

Division of Health Service Regulation

submitted.

submitted...

Programs stated:

ensuring level II and level III incident reports were

- She did not think a level III incident report was

- The facility conducted an internal investigation

During interview on 6/27/22 the Director of

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
MHL096-277		B. WING			07/08/2022	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	, STATE, ZIP CODE		
RENU L	IFE EXTENDED INC		SOR CREE DRO, NC 2	EK PARKWAY 7530		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 367	Continued From page	ge 22	V 367			
	to return to work du employment was tel - A level III incident	ek notice but she was told not ring the notice period and her				
V 500	27D .0101(a-e) Clie	nt Rights - Policy on Rights	V 500			
	RESTRICTIONS AN  (a) The governing be assures the implement of the course of the cours	ody shall develop and assure that: es of alleged or suspected ploitation of clients are sty Department of Social d in G.S. 108A, Article 6 or and safeguards are social management of the client is prescribed. The client is prescribed in the client is prescribed in 2(1), the governing body of velop and implement policy sive intervention that is				

FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_\_\_ B. WING MHL096-277 07/08/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 WINDSOR CREEK PARKWAY RENU LIFE EXTENDED INC GOLDSBORO, NC 27530 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5)(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** COMPLETE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) V 500 Continued From page 23 V 500 the restrictions of client rights specified in G.S. 122C-62(b) and (d) are allowed, the policy shall identify: the permitted restrictive interventions or (1)allowed restrictions; the individual responsible for informing (2)the client; and the due process procedures for an involuntary client who refuses the use of restrictive interventions. (e) If restrictive interventions are allowed for use within the facility, the governing body shall develop and implement policy that assures compliance with Subchapter 27E, Section .0100, which includes: the designation of an individual, who (1)has been trained and who has demonstrated competence to use restrictive interventions, to provide written authorization for the use of restrictive interventions when the original order is renewed for up to a total of 24 hours in accordance with the time limits specified in 10A NCAC 27E .0104(e)(10)(E); the designation of an individual to be responsible for reviews of the use of restrictive interventions; and the establishment of a process for appeal for the resolution of any disagreement over the planned use of a restrictive intervention.

This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on record reviews, observation and interviews the facility failed to report an allegation of resident abuse by health care personnel to the Department of Social Services (DSS) affecting 1

former staff (#4). The findings are:

FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_ B. WING MHL096-277 07/08/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 WINDSOR CREEK PARKWAY RENU LIFE EXTENDED INC GOLDSBORO, NC 27530 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Further investigation showed a report to V 500 Continued From page 24 DSS was not provided within the standard Review on 6/21/22 of client #6's record revealed: guidelines. Policies and Procedures have - Review on 6/21/22 of client #6's record been reviewed and Administrative staff is revealed: aware of reporting guidelines and timelines. 46 year old male admitted 2/06/07. - Diagnoses included TBI, Major Neurocognitive Administrative Assistant and Director of Disorder, Depression, Unspecified Mood (Affect) Programs will review all incident reports to Disorder, Seizure Disorder, and Chronic ensure any reportable incidents are Migraines. reported to DSS within reporting guidelines and procedures accurately. During interview on 6/22/22 client #6 stated: - Former staff #4 (FS#4) came into his room to Director of Programs will file report to DSS help him get out of bed and ready for the day. and respond to any further inquiries as - He asked FS#4 to help him with his bedpan, but needed. she didn't respond quickly enough and he soiled himself in his bed. - His girlfriend, client #5, was in the hall and FS#4 brought her into his room, pulled the bed sheets up from his feet toward his head exposing his body. - FS#4 "showed [client #5] me laying in my poop." - "I told everybody, but I can't remember who I told; it was humiliating; I felt about that big" (client #6 was observed to hold his thumb and forefinger about 1/4 inch apart). - He did remember telling thee Qualified Professional #2 (QP#2) about the incident. - The incident happened "a while ago." Review on 6/21/22 of client #5's record revealed: - 24 year old female admitted 7/26/21. - Diagnoses included Traumatic Brain Injury (TBI), Bipolar I Disorder, Opiate Use Disorder, and Polysubstance Use Disorder. During interview on 6/22/22 client #5 stated: - She was client #6's girlfriend:

Division of Health Service Regulation

- "[Client #6] had a bm (bowel movement) on himself in bed and she (FS#4) called me over to his room and embarrassed him; it was [FS#4], but she doesn't work here anymore; she got

FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B. WING \_\_\_ MHL096-277 07/08/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

## **RENU LIFE EXTENDED INC**

## 201 WINDSOR CREEK PARKWAY

DATE   DATE   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   FREETRY TAGE   TAGE   CARCH DEFICIENCY WIST BE PRECEDED BY PULL   PREPRY   TAGE   CARCH DEFICIENCY WIST BE PRECEDED BY PULL   PREPRY TAGE   CARCHESTER ACTION OF ILSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION   CARCHEST   CARCHEST	RENULI	GOLDSB	ORO, NC 27	530	
fired."  Review on 6/21/22 of FS#4's personnel record revealed:  - Date of hire 8/02/21, title Direct Support Staff 2 week notice submitted 4/10/22 Date of termination 4/21/22 Training dated 8/05/21 in "Client Rights: Prevention, Abuse, Neglect & Exploitation", "Being a Competent Brain Injury Professional", dated 8/02/21 in "Brain Injury Professional", dated 8/02/21 in "Brain Injury Professional", dated 8/02/21 in "Brain Injury Professional", and dated 7/27/21 in the Licensee's "Resident Rights" and Abuse, Neglect and Exploitation policies.  During interview on 6/22/22 FS#4 stated: - She was not involved in any incident with client #6 Facility management told client #5 and client #6 what to say She left her job at the facility voluntarily.  Review on 6/21/22 and 6/22/22 of facility records revealed no documentation the facility reported an allegation of abuse to DSS.  During interview on 6/27/22 QP#2 stated he was notified of the incident/allegation but did not report it to any agency, his only role in the internal investigation was to notify client #6's emergency contact person of the incident.  During interviews on 6/21/22 and 6/22/22 the President of the facility stated: - She was aware of the allegation of abuse made by client #6 The Director of Programs was responsible for notifying DSS of allegations of abuse She did not thin DSS was notified of the	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE
Review on 6/21/22 of FS#4's personnel record revealed:  - Date of hire 8/02/21, title Direct Support Staff 2 week notice submitted 4/10/22 Date of termination 4/21/22 Training dated 8/05/21 in "Client Rights: Prevention, Abuse, Neglect & Exploitation"; "Being a Competent Brain Injury Professional", dated 8/02/21 in "Brain Injury Professional", dated 8/02/21 in "Brain Injury Basics", and dated 7/27/21/1 in the Licensee's "Resident Rights" and Abuse, Neglect and Exploitation policies.  During interview on 6/22/22 FS#4 stated: - She was not involved in any incident with client #6 Facility management told client #5 and client #6 what to say She left her job at the facility voluntarily.  Review on 6/21/22 and 6/22/22 of facility records revealed no documentation the facility reported an allegation of abuse to DSS.  During interview on 6/27/22 QP#2 stated he was notified of the incident/allegation but did not report it to any agency; his only role in the internal investigation was to notify client #6's emergency contact person of the incident.  During interviews on 6/21/22 and 6/22/22 the President of the facility stated: - She was aware of the allegation of abuse made by client #6 The Director of Programs was responsible for notifying DSS of allegations of abuse She did not think DSS was notified of the	V 500	Continued From page 25	V 500		
revealed:  - Date of hird 8/02/21, title Direct Support Staff.  - 2 week notice submitted 4/10/22.  - Date of termination 4/21/22.  - Training dated 8/05/21 in "Client Rights: Prevention, Abuse, Neglect & Exploitation";  "Being a Competent Brain Injury Professional", dated 8/02/21 in "Brain Injury Basics", and dated 7/27/21 in the Licensee's "Resident Rights" and Abuse, Neglect and Exploitation policies.  During interview on 6/22/22 FS#4 stated: - She was not involved in any incident with client #6 Facility management told client #5 and client #6 what to say She left her job at the facility voluntarily.  Review on 6/21/22 and 6/22/22 of facility records revealed no documentation the facility reported an allegation of abuse to DSS.  During interview on 6/27/22 QP#2 stated he was notified of the incident/allegation but did not report it to any agency; his only role in the internal investigation was to notify client #6's emergency contact person of the incident.  During interviews on 6/21/22 and 6/22/22 the President of the facility stated: - She was aware of the allegation of abuse made by client #6 The Director of Programs was responsible for notifying DSS of allegations of abuse She did not think DSS was notified of the		fired."			
allegation of abuse.		revealed: - Date of hire 8/02/21, title Direct Support Staff 2 week notice submitted 4/10/22 Date of termination 4/21/22 Training dated 8/05/21 in "Client Rights: Prevention, Abuse, Neglect & Exploitation"; "Being a Competent Brain Injury Professional", dated 8/02/21 in "Brain Injury Basics", and dated 7/27/21 in the Licensee's "Resident Rights" and Abuse, Neglect and Exploitation policies.  During interview on 6/22/22 FS#4 stated: - She was not involved in any incident with client #6 Facility management told client #5 and client #6 what to say She left her job at the facility voluntarily.  Review on 6/21/22 and 6/22/22 of facility records revealed no documentation the facility reported an allegation of abuse to DSS.  During interview on 6/27/22 QP#2 stated he was notified of the incident/allegation but did not report it to any agency; his only role in the internal investigation was to notify client #6's emergency contact person of the incident.  During interviews on 6/21/22 and 6/22/22 the President of the facility stated: - She was aware of the allegation of abuse made by client #6 The Director of Programs was responsible for notifying DSS of allegations of abuse.			
		allegation of abuse.			

Division of Health Service Regulation

BBK611

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL096-277	B. WING		07/0	08/2022	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY	STATE, ZIP CODE			
RENU LI	RENU LIFE EXTENDED INC  201 WINDSOR CREEK PARKWAY GOLDSBORO, NC 27530						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	OULD BE COMPLE		
V 500	Continued From pa	ge 26	V 500				
V 540	During interview on Programs stated: - The facility conduct of the allegation of a - FS#4 gave her 2 v - She told FS#4 not week notice DSS was not notification.	6/27/22 the Director of cted an internal investigation abuse against FS#4. Week notice. It to return to work during the 2 ded of the allegation of abuse. It is ghts - Health, Hygiene And	V 540				
Ī	(a) Each client shall dignity, privacy and of personal health, he Such rights shall incomposed to the: (1) opportunity daily, or more often (2) opportunity (3) opportunity barber or a beauticia (4) provision opaper and soap for eindividual personal hindigent client. Such not limited to toothpanapkins, tampons, sutensil. (b) Bathtubs or show individual privacy shall (c) Adequate toilets,	y to shave at least daily; y to obtain the services of a an; and of linens and towels, toilet each client and other rygiene articles for each other articles include but are easte, toothbrush, sanitary having cream and shaving wers and toilets which ensure all be available. lavatory and bath facilities a client with a mobility					

PRINTED: 07/08/2022 FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: MHL096-277 07/08/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 WINDSOR CREEK PARKWAY RENU LIFE EXTENDED INC GOLDSBORO, NC 27530 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DATE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) Spot checks will be performed at various V 540 Continued From page 27 V 540 intervals, with no less than a bi-weekly This Rule is not met as evidenced by: frequency, by supervisors to ensure Based on record reviews, observation and dignity, privacy, and humane care policies interviews the facility failed to ensure a client's and guidelines are met or exceeded. In the right to dignity, privacy and humane care in the event of supervisor vacancies, supervisors provision of personal health, hygiene and from other shifts will perform spot checks grooming care for 1 of 3 audited clients (#6). The for exiting shift upon their arrival for their findings are: shift. Spot check documentation will be performed by supervisors. Administrative Review on 6/21/22 of client #6's record revealed: staff will meet with supervisors monthly to - 46 year old male admitted 2/06/07. ensure checks and documentation is being - Diagnoses included Traumatic Brain Injury performed. (TBI), Major Neurocognitive Disorder, Depression, Unspecified Mood (Affect) Disorder. Strong emphasis on dignity and client Seizure Disorder, and Chronic Migraines. rights will be added to new hire and annual training for staff. On-going training in these During interview and observation at areas will also be performed on a semiapproximately 12:15 pm on 6/22/22 client #6 annual basis. Slides and videos stated: demonstrating proper dignity and privacy - Former staff #4 (FS#4) came into his room to rights will be displayed periodically during help him get out of bed and ready for the day. each shift in staff areas. - He asked FS#4 to help him with his bedpan, but she didn't respond quickly enough and he soiled himself in his bed. Spontaneous in-service trainings will be - His girlfriend, client #5, was in the hall and FS#4 performed at random intervals to identify brought her into his room, pulled the bed sheets situations that could create ethical up from his feet toward his head exposing his concerns. This will give staff the knowledge body. and skills to perform various tasks. Active FS#4 "showed [client #5] me laying in my poop." staff participation will be added to all - "I told everybody, but I can't remember who I relevant trainings to improve staff told; it was humiliating. I felt about that big." competency. - Client #6 was observed to hold his thumb and forefinger about 1/4 inch apart. Administrative staff will assist in monitoring - He remembered telling the Qualified staff to ensure that services provided Professional #2 (QP#2) about the incident.

the floor.

- The incident happened "a while ago."

- During interview client #6 seemed reluctant and embarrassed to discuss the incident; his voice cracked and he held his head down and looked at protect the privacy, dignity, and rights of

each individual.

FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_ B. WING MHL096-277 07/08/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 WINDSOR CREEK PARKWAY RENU LIFE EXTENDED INC GOLDSBORO, NC 27530 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 28 V 540 V 540 Review on 6/21/22 of client #5's record revealed: - 24 year old female admitted 7/26/21. - Diagnoses included TBI, Bipolar I Disorder, Opiate Use Disorder, and Polysubstance Use Disorder. During interview on 6/22/22 client #5 stated: - She was client #6's girlfriend. - "[Client #6] had a bm (bowel movement) on himself in bed and she (FS#4) called me over to his room and embarrassed him; it was [FS#4], but she doesn't work here anymore; she got fired." Review on 6/21/22 of FS#4's personnel record revealed: - Date of hire 8/02/21, title Direct Support Staff. - 2 week notice submitted 4/10/22. - Date of termination 4/21/22. - Training dated 8/05/21 in "Client Rights: Prevention, Abuse, Neglect & Exploitation"; "Being a Competent Brain Injury Professional", dated 8/02/21 in "Brain Injury Basics", and dated 7/27/21 in the Licensee's "Resident Rights" and Abuse, Neglect and Exploitation policies. During interview on 6/22/22 FS#4 stated: - She was not involved in any incident with client - Facility management told client #5 and client #6 what to say. - She left her job at the facility voluntarily. During interview on 6/22/22 the Resident Care Coordinator stated:

Division of Health Service Regulation

- The incident was reported to her.

particular staff (FS#4) was fired."

- An investigation was conducted and "that

During interview on 6/27/22 QP#2 stated he was

PRINTED: 07/08/2022 FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: \_ B. WING MHL096-277 07/08/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 WINDSOR CREEK PARKWAY RENU LIFE EXTENDED INC GOLDSBORO, NC 27530 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5)(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE TAG DEFICIENCY) V 540 Continued From page 29 V 540 notified of the incident/allegation but did not report it to any agency; his only role in the internal investigation was to notify client #6's emergency contact person of the incident. During interview on 6/27/22 the Director of Programs stated: - The facility conducted an internal investigation of the allegation of abuse against FS#4. - The allegation against FS#4 was substantiated. - FS#4 gave her 2 week notice but was told not to return to work during the 2 week notice period. During interviews on 6/21/22, 6/22/22 and 6/27/22 the President of the facility stated: - She was aware of the allegation of abuse made by client #6. - "This happened." - When interviewed for the facility's internal investigation, former staff #4 did not deny the incident occurred and did not seem to understand that abuse could be emotional or mental harm. - This was "the first allegation of resident abuse by a staff member for us in 23 years." Review on 6/27/22 of the Plan of Protection dated 6/27/22 and signed by the Director of Programs revealed: - "What immediate action will the facilty take to ensure the safety of the consumers in your care? Staff will continue to go through the annual training with an emphasis on resident rights. The supervisor will make 'spot checks' to ensure there

are no violations of the rights of the residents. This will be done by observation and private

- Describe your plans to make sure the above happens. 'Spot checks' will be documented as needed. Administration will follow up with supervisors to ensure this is being done.

conversations with residents.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
MHL096-277		B. WING		07/0	07/08/2022		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE			
RENU L	IFE EXTENDED INC		SOR CREE	K PARKWAY 7530			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 540	Supervisor will hold shifts on 6/27/22 int importance of reside Client #6 had diagned Injury, Major Neurod Depression, Unspect Seizure Disorder, and required assistance personal care tasks personal hygiene. Find Direct Care Staff in the new employee orient prevention of abuse the facility's abuse, policies. On the more #4 assisted client #6 Client #6 reported with bedpan, former staff enough and he soiled Former staff #4 ther #6's room and pulled #6's head exposing #5 that he had soiled reported feeling hum During interview for involvement in the incorroborated the repan internal investigation of abuse against for substantiated and for at the facility was ter abuse incident. The client #6's right to dig care in the provision grooming care constituted for serious abuse and 23 days. An administimposed. If the violation imposed. If the violation in the provision in the provision grooming care constituted and for serious abuse and 23 days. An administimposed. If the violation in the provision grooming care constituted in the provision grooming c	a meeting with staff from all o 6/28/22 to discuss the ent rights and dignity."  Doses of Traumatic Brain cognitive Disorder, cified Mood (Affect) Disorder, and Chronic Migraines. He with completion of basic such as toileting and former staff #4 was hired as a August 2021. She completed tation training in client rights, an eglect, and exploitation and neglect and exploitation and neglect and exploitation for with his morning routine. With his morning routine, and the asked her for a few 4 did not respond quickly and himself and his bed. In called client #5 into client the sheets up over client the sheets up over client his body and showing client the sheets up over client his body and showing client the sheets up over client the sheets	V 540				

PRINTED: 07/08/2022 FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B. WING\_ MHL096-277 07/08/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 WINDSOR CREEK PARKWAY **RENU LIFE EXTENDED INC** GOLDSBORO, NC 27530 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX **PREFIX** REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) V 540 Continued From page 31 V 540 \$500.00 per day will be imposed for each day the facility is out of compliance beyond the 23rd day.